

BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2023-032PW
VAN BUREN DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI
BID DATE: 07/21/2023



BASE BID				TOWNES. CONSTRUCTION		SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION		ENSCOR		HODGES CONSTRUCTION		PHILLIPS CONTRACTING	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$26,315.00	\$ 26,315.00	\$15,975.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$9,815.00	\$ 9,815.00	\$5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00
3	REMOVE & REPLACE STREET SIGN	EA	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$522.50	\$ 522.50	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
4	REMOVE & REPLACE ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,917.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$14,280.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$31.95	\$ 1,597.50	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$17.50	\$ 875.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
6	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	200	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$42.60	\$ 8,520.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	15	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$117.15	\$ 1,757.25	\$10.00	\$ 150.00	\$30.00	\$ 450.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00
8	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	345	\$12.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$10.65	\$ 3,674.25	\$10.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$23.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,350.00
9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLET	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	REMOVAL OF 36" RCP	LF	32	\$30.00	\$ 960.00	\$53.25	\$ 1,704.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	REMOVAL OF 48" CMP	LF	602	\$15.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$31.95	\$ 19,233.90	\$40.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$35.00	\$ 21,070.00	\$50.00	\$ 30,100.00
13	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	50	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$63.90	\$ 3,195.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$31.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	TONS	25	\$400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$330.15	\$ 8,253.75	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$350.00	\$ 8,750.00
15	ASPHALT BASE COURSE	TONS	35	\$400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$330.15	\$ 11,555.25	\$275.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$340.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$350.00	\$ 12,250.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$148.04	\$ 2,220.60	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$168.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	SAWCUTTING	LF	150	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$10.65	\$ 1,597.50	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$11.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE MATERIAL	TONS	130	\$75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$85.20	\$ 11,076.00	\$80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$105.00	\$ 13,650.00
19	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$26.63	\$ 1,331.50	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	36" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	32	\$125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$143.04	\$ 4,577.28	\$155.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$166.00	\$ 5,312.00	\$430.00	\$ 13,760.00
21	58" X 36" RCAP DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	612	\$244.00	\$ 149,328.00	\$295.16	\$ 180,637.92	\$320.00	\$ 195,840.00	\$303.00	\$ 185,436.00	\$430.00	\$ 263,160.00
22	58" X 36" RCAP FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,509.45	\$ 3,509.45	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
23	R.C. GRATE INLET W/3'X3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$4,706.93	\$ 4,706.93	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$11,770.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
24	R.C. CURB INLET, TYPE SS-2	EA	5	\$8,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$7,410.22	\$ 37,051.10	\$12,800.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$12,715.00	\$ 63,575.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 47,000.00
25	14" STEEL CASING RETROFIT	LF	10	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$226.85	\$ 2,268.50	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	5	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
27	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	350	\$65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$50.06	\$ 17,521.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$34.75	\$ 12,162.50	\$57.50	\$ 20,125.00
28	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,597.50	\$ 3,195.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	SOLID SODDING	SY	1200	\$6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$9.32	\$ 11,184.00	\$7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,195.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,195.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	TEMPORARY POWER POLE SUPPORT	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,863.75	\$ 1,863.75	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	TEMPORARY FENCING	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,597.50	\$ 1,597.50	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 373,513.00		\$ 392,605.93		\$ 436,415.00		\$ 481,578.00		\$ 697,895.00	